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DIAL TOLL FREE
811 OR

(1-800-422-4133)
AT LEAST TWO DAYS

BEFORE YOU DIG

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT

SITE CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE WALKWAY SECTION.

CONSTRUCT 6-INCH CONCRETE CURB.

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE STAIRS.

1

2

3

RIGHT OF WAY CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

CONSTRUCT NONSTANDARD CURB WITH CONCRETE CURB TO MATCH EXISTING PER CITY OF
SANTA BARBARA STANDARD DETAILS H-01.0, H-02.0, AND 02.1

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER CITY OF SANTA BARBARA STANDARD DETAILS H-01.0 AND
H-06.0.

CONSTRUCT TYPE B CURB OUTLET PER CITY OF SANTA BARBARA STANDARD DETAIL D-05.1

1

2

3

STORM DRAIN CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

INSTALL ROOF DRAIN CONNECTION.

INSTALL DUAL WALL HDPE WT STORM DRAIN LINE PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS.

CONSTRUCT STORM DRAIN CHAMBER STORAGE INFILTRATION SYSTEM PER DETAIL 1, SHEET
C-4.1.

INSTALL MANHOLE W/ INLET AND OUTLET CONTROL.

INSTALL RECTANGULAR SIDEWALK DRAIN PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS AND
RECOMMENDATIONS.

CONNECT TO BUILDING ROOF DRAIN SYSTEM. SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR CONTINUATION.

INSTALL AMENDED SOIL SECTION WITH BIO-RETENTION MEDIA PER DETAIL 2, SHEET C-4.1.

INSTALL SDR35 OR APPROVED EQUAL PVC STORM DRAIN LINE PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

SD1

SD2

SD3

SD4

SD5

SD6

SD7

SD8

GENERAL NOTES:

SEE DEMOLITION AND PROTECTION PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL DEMOLITION AND GRADING SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS CONTAINED IN
THE SOILS REPORT PREPARED BY PACIFIC MATERIALS LABORATORY OF SANTA BARBARA, INC, FILE NO.
23-11179-2, DATED FEBRUARY 27, 2023 AND ALL ADDENDA TO THE REPORT SHALL BE CONSIDERED PART OF
THESE PLANS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT SOILS ENGINEER PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION WORK.

CONTACT: RONALD J. PIKE, PE  PHONE: (805) 964-6901

TIER 3 BMP COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT:
BEFORE THE BUILDING INSPECTOR WILL GRANT CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND FINALIZE THE BUILDING
PERMIT, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO HAVE THE BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION CERTIFY
POST-CONSTRUCTION BMP'S WERE INSTALLED AS APPROVED AND THAT THEY COMPLY WITH THE CITY OF
SANTA BARBARA'S TIER 3 STORM WATER REQUIREMENTS.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL IMPERVIOUS
ROOF AND PAVEMENT AREA WILL BE DIRECTED TO THE ONSITE PROPOSED STORM WATER BMPS.

APN: 039-183-006 & 039-183-007

SD5

SD5

SD4

SD2

SD3

3

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

3

2

2

SD8

SD6

ONSITE BMP DESCRIPTION:

ALL ROOF SURFACES ARE COLLECTED IN A STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND DIRECTED TO
UNDERGROUND RETENTION CHAMBERS FOR TREATMENT. THE UNDERGROUND
RETENTION CHAMBERS WILL RETAIN THE 1-INCH 24 HOUR STORM VOLUME.

PROPOSED NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0 SF
PROPOSED REPLACED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 7,392 SF
PROPOSED REMOVED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA TO REMAIN: 6,993 SF

WATERSHED 1-INCH 24 HOUR STORM VOLUME: 1,198 CF
UNDERGROUND RETENTION TREATMENT CAPACITY: 1,267 CF

MAINTENANCE CERTIFICATION:

PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF THE
FOLLOWING STRUCTURAL BMP'S PURSUANT TO SBMC 22.87.050:

UNDERGROUND RETENTION CHAMBERS

OWNER SIGNATURE DATE

OFFSITE BMP DESCRIPTION:

AS NEW OR REPLACED IMPERVIOUS SURFACES TOTAL LESS THAN 500 SQUARE FEET,
THIS PROJECT IS REQUIRED TO MEET TIER I REQUIREMENTS.

NEW IMPERVIOUS AREA: 65 SF
REPLACED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 411 SF
REMOVED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 7 SF

PROJECT MEETS TIER I REQUIREMENTS THROUGH THE FOLLOWING MEASURES:

CONSTRUCTION OF AMENDED SOIL PROFILE IN PROPOSED AND EXISTING LANDSCAPE
AREAS TO PROMOTE TREATMENT AND RETENTION OF RUNOFF WATER.

GRADING INFORMATION*

CUT QUANTITY: 2,500 CUBIC YARDS
FILL QUANTITY: 0 CUBIC YARDS
NET QUANTITY: 2,500 CUBIC YARDS EXPORT

*NOTE:  THE ABOVE QUANTITIES ARE FOR PLANNING AND PERMITTING PURPOSES
ONLY.  SHRINKAGE; CONSOLIDATION AND SUBSIDENCE FACTORS; LOSSES DUE TO
CLEARING AND DEMOLITION OPERATIONS; AND TRENCHING FOR UTILITIES AND
FOUNDATIONS ARE NOT INCLUDED.  ESTIMATED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES ARE
BASED ON THE APPROXIMATE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN EXISTING GRADES AND
PROPOSED FINISHED GRADES OR PAVEMENT SUBGRADES, AS INDICATED ON THE
PLANS, AND SHOULD VARY ACCORDING TO THESE FACTORS AND LOSSES. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM AN EARTHWORK ESTIMATE FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PREPARING A LUMP SUM BID PRICE FOR EARTHWORK.  THE  BID PRICE SHALL
INCLUDE COSTS FOR ANY NECESSARY IMPORT AND PLACEMENT OF EARTH
MATERIALS OR THE EXPORT AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF EXCESS EARTH MATERIALS.

SD7
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UTILITY PLAN
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DIAL TOLL FREE
811 OR

(1-800-422-4133)
AT LEAST TWO DAYS

BEFORE YOU DIG

UNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE BASED ON THE BEST AVAILABLE INFORMATION.
CONTRACTOR TO POTHOLE ALL POINTS OF CONNECTION AND VERIFY ALL CLEARANCES.
MATERIAL DEPTH AND LOCATION SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY CONTRACTOR.  IF THERE ARE ANY
DIFFERENCES FROM PLAN WITH ANY OF THESE ITEMS, ENGINEER OF WORK SHALL BE
NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY.

GAS NOTES:
EXISTING GAS METER AND GAS SERVICE LINE.  SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR POINT OF
CONNECTION AT BUILDING.G1

WATER CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

CONNECT TO EXISTING 1-INCH METER.

ABANDON EXISTING WATER METER.

WATER POINT OF CONNECTION AT BUILDING. SEE PLUMBING PLANS.

W1

W2

W3

SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE TO BE RECONNECTED. LOCATION AND ELEVATION
TO BE FIELD VERIFIED.

SEWER POINT OF CONNECTION AT BUILDING.  SEE MECHANICAL PLANS.

SS1

SS2

G1

SS1

SS2

W1

W2

W3
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DETAIL SHEET

C-4.1

1 .

2 .

3 .

4 .

5 .

130

PR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y 

PL
AN

S 
- N

O
T 

FO
R

 C
O

N
ST

R
U

C
TI

O
N

1 STORMTECH RETENTION CHAMBER DETAIL
NTS

SUBGRADE PREPARATION
PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

12"

15"

18"
MIN

96"
MAX

30"

9"

12"6"
51"

ADS GEOSYNTHETICS 601T
NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE

AROUND STONE  BASE LAYERS

EXCAVATION
WALL

SC-740
END CAP

SC-740 CHAMBER
BX124GG GEOGRID OVER GEOTEXTILE

EMBEDMENT STONE LAYER
WASHED, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE

AASHTO DESIGNATION BETWEEN #3 AND #57

PAVEMENT PER PLAN

GRANNULAR WELL-GRADED
SOIL, <35" FINES
COMPACT IN 6" LIFTS TO
95% PROCTOR DENSITY

ISOLATOR ROW

STANDARD ROW

8" HDPE
MANIFOLD

COVER ISOLATOR ROW
WITH ADS 601T

NON-WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE

TWO LAYERS ADS
315WTK WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE

INSPECTION
PORT

3" PVC WEEP HOLES,
TYP 20" O.C. EACH WAY.

48" ECCENTRIC
FLAT TOP MANHOLE LID
MIDSTATE OR
APPROVED EQUAL

48" CONCRETE RISER
AS NECESSARY
MIDSTATE OR
APPROVED EQUAL

48" CONCRETE
MANHOLE BASE

MIDSTATE OR
APPROVED EQUAL

24" GASKETED MANHOLE
LID AND FRAME

OUTLET PIPE
92.80 INV

INLET/OUTLET PIPE
89.85 INV

24"
MIN

94.00± RIM

87.85 INV

INLET/OUTLET
MANHOLE

CHAMBER
INVERT 89.80

92.80 TOP
OF ROCK

PIPE INVERT
89.85

92.80 TOP
OF ROCK

CHAMBER
INVERT 89.80

CHAMBER
INVERT 89.80

92.80 TOP
OF ROCK

ST
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ST
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R
 R
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ST
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D
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O
W

INLET PIPE
93.10 INV

8" HDPE
MANIFOLD

262.29
PIPE INV

OUTLET PIPE
92.80 INV

INLET/OUTLET PIPE
89.85 INV

2"

4" BIOFILTRATION MEDIA
60-70% SAND

15-25% COMPOST
10-20% CLEAN TOPSOIL

8-12% ORGANIC CONTENT
5.5-7.5 pH

4"

EXISTING
CURB

2 PARKWAY BIO-RETENTION AMENDMENT DETAIL
NTS

INLET PIPE
93.10 INV
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